
INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE EQUIVALENCIES  

Corban recognizes the International Baccalaureate (IB) high school program. Semester credit is awarded 

for each Higher Level exam passed with a score of 5, 6, or 7. The college will also grant four semester 

hours of elective lower division credit for the Theory of Knowledge if the student has received the IB 

diploma. A maximum of twenty-four semester hours may be granted.  

 

IB TEST Score CU Courses #’s CU Courses Cr Reviewed 

Art/Visual Arts HL 5+ ART100 Fine Arts Elective 3 2017 

Biology HL 5 
6 

SCI105 
BIO210,L 
BIO220,L 

Science Elective w/ Lab 
Biology I, Lab 
Biology II, Lab 

4 
4 
4 

2017 

Chemistry HL 5 
6 
7 

SCI105 
CHM214,L 
CHM224,L 

Science Elective w/ Lab 
General Chemistry I, Lab 
General Chemistry II, Lab 

4 
4 
4 

2017 

Computer Science HL 5+ CSC100 Computer Science Elective 3 2017 

Economics HL 5+ BUS210 Contemporary Economics 3 2010 

English A1 HL 5+ ENG102 English Literature Elective 3 2010 

English B HL 5+ WRI123 College Writing I 3 2010 

Film HL 5+ HUM100 Fine Arts Elective 3 2017 

French B HL 5 
6 
7 

HUM113,123FR 
HUM213,223FR 
HUM213,223FR 

French Lang Study I, 1st,2nd Sem 
French Lang Study II, 1st,2nd Sem 
French Lang Study II, 1st,2nd Sem 

6 
6 
6 

2017 

Geography HL 5+ GEO100 Geography Elective 3 2017 

German B HL 5 
6 
7 

HUM113,123GR 
HUM213,223GR 

German Lang Study I, 1st,2nd Sem 
German Lang Study II, 1st,2nd Sem 
German Lang Study II, 1st,2nd Sem 

3 
3 

2017 

History HL 5+ HIS101 World History Elective 3  

History – Africa HL 5+ HIS101 World History Elective 3  

History: Americas HL 5+ HIS114 US History 3 2010, 2017 

History: West and 
South Asia HL 

5+ HIS101 World History Elective 3  

History: East and 
Southeast 
Asia/Australia HL 

5+ HIS101 World History Elective 3  

Mathematics HL 5+ MTH234 Calculus I 4 2021 

Music HL 5+ Possible equivalencies following CU placement  2017 

Philosophy HL 5+ PHL100 Philosophy Elective-Humanities 3 2017 

Physics HL 5 
6 
7 

SCI105 
PHY215,L 
PHY230,L 

Science Elective w/ Lab 
Physics I, Lab 
Physics II, Lab 

4 
4 
4 

2017 

Psychology HL 5 PSY105 General Psychology 3 2010, 2017 

Spanish B HL 5 
6 
7 

HUM113,123SP 
HUM213,223SP 
HUM213,223SP 

Spanish I, 1st and 2nd Semesters 
Spanish 2, 1st and 2nd Semesters 
Spanish 2, 1st and 2nd Semesters 

6 
6 
6 

2017 



 


