INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE EQUIVALENCIES

Corban recognizes the International Baccalaureate (IB) high school program. Semester credit is awarded for each Higher Level exam passed with a score of 5, 6, or 7. The college will also grant four semester hours of elective lower division credit for the Theory of Knowledge if the student has received the IB diploma. A maximum of twenty-four semester hours may be granted.

IB TEST	Score	CU Courses #'s	CU Courses	Cr	Reviewed
Art/Visual Arts HL	5+	ART100	Fine Arts Elective	3	2017
Biology HL	5	SCI105	Science Elective w/ Lab	4	2017
	6	BIO210,L	Biology I, Lab	4	
		BIO220,L	Biology II, Lab	4	
Chemistry HL	5	SCI105	Science Elective w/ Lab	4	2017
	6	CHM214,L	General Chemistry I, Lab	4	
	7	CHM224,L	General Chemistry II, Lab	4	
Computer Science HL	5+	CSC100	Computer Science Elective	3	2017
Economics HL	5+	BUS210	Contemporary Economics	3	2010
English A1 HL	5+	ENG102	English Literature Elective	3	2010
English B HL	5+	WRI123	College Writing I	3	2010
Film HL	5+	HUM100	Fine Arts Elective	3	2017
French B HL	5	HUM113,123FR	French Lang Study I, 1 st ,2 nd Sem	6	2017
	6	HUM213,223FR	French Lang Study II, 1 st ,2 nd Sem	6	
	7	HUM213,223FR	French Lang Study II, 1 st ,2 nd Sem	6	
Geography HL	5+	GEO100	Geography Elective	3	2017
German B HL	5	HUM113,123GR	German Lang Study I, 1 st ,2 nd Sem	3	2017
	6	HUM213,223GR	German Lang Study II, 1 st ,2 nd Sem	3	
	7		German Lang Study II, 1 st ,2 nd Sem		
History HL	5+	HIS101	World History Elective	3	
History – Africa HL	5+	HIS101	World History Elective	3	
History: Americas HL	5+	HIS114	US History	3	2010, 2017
History: West and	5+	HIS101	World History Elective	3	
South Asia HL					
History: East and	5+	HIS101	World History Elective	3	
Southeast					
Asia/Australia HL					
Mathematics HL	5+	MTH234	Calculus I	4	2021
Music HL	5+	Possible equivale	encies following CU placement		2017
Philosophy HL	5+	PHL100	Philosophy Elective-Humanities	3	2017
Physics HL	5	SCI105	Science Elective w/ Lab	4	2017
	6	PHY215,L	Physics I, Lab	4	
	7	PHY230,L	Physics II, Lab	4	
Psychology HL	5	PSY105	General Psychology	3	2010, 2017
Spanish B HL	5	HUM113,123SP	Spanish I, 1 st and 2 nd Semesters	6	2017
	6	HUM213,223SP	Spanish 2, 1 st and 2 nd Semesters	6	
	7	HUM213,223SP	Spanish 2, 1 st and 2 nd Semesters	6	